

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

No. 1

Date 09/21/2018

EDF # 18-034

Contract No. PAVE 18-019 for the following public work: 2018 Water Utility Sidewalk Contract between Steiger Construction and the City of La Crosse, dated 03/08/2018, is hereby changed in the following particulars, to-wit:

The following specific work is hereby eliminated from such contract:

**Bid item #16 is being amended from \$15.00 sq-ft to \$4.00 sq-ft
The bid Quantity was 50, resulting in a reduction of the bid of:
50 x (\$15.00 - \$4.00) = \$550**

The following specific work is hereby added to such contract:

By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made in the contract price:

Contract Price -----	<u>\$70,056.75</u>
Contract price decreased by eliminations -----	<u>\$550.00</u>
Contract price increased by additions -----	<u>\$</u>
Net Deductions or Additions (Strike out one) -----	<u>\$550.00</u>
Revised Contract Price -----	<u>\$69,506.75</u>

Steiger Construction
Jeri Clements, V. Pres
CONTRACTOR

APPROVED BY BOARD OF
PUBLIC WORKS

I HEREBY CERTIFY that there are sufficient funds in the treasury to meet the liability assumed by the foregoing addenda to contract, or that provision has been made to pay the liability that will accrue thereunder. (WS 62.15-12; 62.09-10-f)

Valerie Fonde
Controller